505962342 03/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6009049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN R. DEYOUNG	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOTEC, CORP.
Street Address:	441 E. ROOSEVELT AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	ZEELAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	35506704		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (616) 752-2141
Email: patents@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS + JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 150 OTTAWA AVE NW Address Line 2: 1500 WARNER BUILDING

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088992.176809
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES E. BURPEE
SIGNATURE:	/Charles E. Burpee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

505962342

source=Assignment_DeYoung#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052086 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT

	nted ce	ertain new a		ding at 2984 Hoag Ave. NE, Go ats in WARNING BEACON FO	,	
		executed o	on even date herewith.			
	<u>X</u>	filed on	10/22/2018	as Application No	35/506,704	······································
Michiga	n 4946	4 (Assignee		having a place of business at 44 e entire right, title, and interest in		
good and and to (a from wh reissues, applicati patents t	I valua) the in nich th reexa on incl hat may	ble conside avention in the application in the appl	ration, Assignor sells, the United States and i on claims priority, (substitutions, renewaight to claim for any ston any of the foregoi	llar (\$1,00), the receipt of which assigns, and transfers unto Assign all foreign countries, (b) the and all nonprovisionals, divisionals, and extensions claiming purely application the benefits of any in the United States and in all	ignee the entire right pplication, (c) all proms, continuations, priority directly or the International Coll foreign countries.	t, title, and interest in ovisional applications continuations-in-part, indirectly from the onvention; and (e) all
				ntent office officials in the Unit e as the owner of the entire right		
inventior continua assignme everythir	n; to testion-in- ent docing poss	stify in all lopart, reissuments to dible to aid	egal proceedings; to si ne, reexamination, sub cause all of the patents	signee or its representatives all ign all documents; to execute all ostitution, renewal, and extension to be issued to Assignee, to make and assigns, to obtain and enforces and assigns, to obtain and enforces.	l nonprovisional, div on applications; to a ake all rightful oaths	risional, continuation, execute all necessary s, and generally to do
				Inventor: Jonathan R. De Young	<u>4</u>	Date: <u> </u>

PATENT REEL: 052086 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 03/11/2020